503523092 10/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3569718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL R. STOLTZFUS	10/29/2014
JACOB R. STOLTZFUS	10/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINE DRAGON, LLC
Street Address:	6313 PLANK ROAD
City:	NARVON
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14883209	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)670-9901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-670-9000

Email: LWMiller1019@millerlawgroup.net

Correspondent Name: LARRY W. MILLER
Address Line 1: 25 STEVENS AVENUE

Address Line 4: WEST LAWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRAGON EGG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY W. MILLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Larry W. Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503523092 REEL: 036793 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Daniel R. Stoltzfus** of 6313 Plank Road, Narvon, PA 17555; and **Jacob R. Stoltzfus** of 350 Ash Road, Coatesville, PA 19320, hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Line Dragon**, **LLC**, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 6313 Plank Road, Narvon, PA 17555, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

PROTECTIVE SHIELD FOR CONCRETE HOSE JOINTS

invented by us, the United States provisional patent application describing said invention being filed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all regular, non-provisional patent applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. provisional patent application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Line Dragon, LLC, or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said limited liability company or its representatives all facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all regular non-provisional, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally do everything to aid said limited liability company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 10 - 29 - 14		
	Daniel R. Stoltzfüs	and the second second

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Jennife 5 to 1885

Printed Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

Date: 10-29-14 July 13-200 R. Stolizhus

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

ted Name of Witness Signature of Witnes

PATENT REEL: 036793 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 10/14/2015